Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct Assignor Paulo Gualandi to Assignor Paolo Gualandi previously recorded on Reel 020841 Frame 0259. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment to re-record assignment previously recorded under Reel and Frame 020841/0259.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Giancarlo GAZZANIGA	02/20/2008
Norberto ROVERI	02/20/2008
Lia RIMONDINI	02/20/2008
Barbara PALAZZO	02/20/2008
Michele IAFISCO	02/20/2008
Paolo GUALANDI	02/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coswell S.P.A.
Street Address:	Via Gobetti 4
City:	Funo di Argelato (BO)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-40050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11916022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

626-792-0536 Phone: mail@sbpatlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Steinfl & Bruno

Address Line 1: 301 N Lake Avenue Ste 810 Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101 Address Line 4:

PATENT

500561482

REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0364

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P051-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alessandro Steinfl	
Total Attachments: 5 source=P051-Original Assignment-cover-and-Assignment#page1.tif source=P051-Original Assignment-cover-and-Assignment#page2.tif source=P051-Original Assignment-cover-and-Assignment#page3.tif source=P051-Original Assignment-cover-and-Assignment#page4.tif source=P051-Original Assignment-cover-and-Assignment#page5.tif		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/22/2008 500520558

J. J	• • • •			A	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			Name	Execution Date	
Giancarlo GAZZANIGA		02/20/2008			
Norberto ROVERI		02/20/2008			
Lia RIMONDINI				02/20/2008	
Barbara PALAZZO				02/20/2008	
Michele IAFISCO				02/20/2008	
Paulo GUALANDI				02/20/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Coswell S.P.	Coswell S.P.A.			
Street Address:	Via Gobetti 4	Via Gobetti 4			
City:	Funo di Arge	Funo di Argelato (BO)			
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY			
Postal Code:	I-40050	I-46050			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number					
Application Number:		11916	5022		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
CONNESPONDENCE	- DAIA				Ī
Fax Number: (626)792-1342					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 626.792.0536 Email: mail@sbpataw.com					
Correspondent Name: Steinfl-& Bruno					
Address Line 1: 301 N Lake Ave Ste 810					
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P051-US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alessandro Steinfl					

PATENT

REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0366

Total Attachments: 3 source=P051-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=P051-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=P051-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

We, Giancarlo GAZZANIGA, a citizen of Italy residing in Italy at via delle Terme 3, Salice Terme (PV) I-27056, Norberto ROVERI, a citizen of Italy with a mailing address c/o Alma Mater Studiorum Universita' di Bologna, via Selmi 2, Bologna I-40126; Lia RIMONDINI, a citizen of Italy with a mailing address c/o Alma Mater Studiorum Universita' di Bologna, via Selmi 2, Bologna I-40126; Barbara PALAZZO, a citizen of Italy with a mailing address c/o Alma Mater Studiorum Universita' di Bologna, via Selmi 2, Bologna I-40126; Michele IAFISCO, a citizen of Italy with a mailing address c/o Alma Mater Studiorum Universita' di Bologna, via Selmi 2, Bologna I-40126; and Paolo GUALANDI, a citizen of Italy residing in Italy via Rosario 15/A; Castelmaggiore (BO), I-40013,

hereby confirm to have sold and assigned for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to COSWELL S.P.A., an entity having its principal place of business in Italy at via Gobetti 4, I-40050 Funo di Argelato (BO),

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the "BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE NANOPARTICLES OF A CARBONATE-SUBSTITUTED HYDROXYAPATITE, PROCESS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND COMPOSITIONS INCORPORATING THE SAME".

invented by us, as described and claimed in International Application PCT/EP2006/005146 filed on May 30, 2006, in the corresponding national phase patent application U.S. Patent Application No. 11/916,022 filed in the United States on November 29, 2007 and in any related patent applications filed and/or to be filed in the United States of America its territories and possessions, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation in parts and extensions, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE NANOPARTICLES OF A CARBONATE-SUBSTITUTED HYDROXYAPATITE, PROCESS FOR PREPARATION AND COMPOSITIONS INCORPORATING THE SAME and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to

obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at	Milan	ITaly
On 20/02/08 Date	City	(Taly Country
Date		
	Inventor Name <u>Gian</u>	carlo GAZZANIGA
	Inventor Signature 6	Euro Grado
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name Elisa_ High	Signature	THE SOLD ASSET
Witness Name Eliza High Witness Name House's Byl	olama Signature	769.
		1000
		*
		1
Subscribed and executed at	Milan	Holin
	City	- Italy Country
On 90/02/08 Date	City	Country
Un soloci co		
vate		or BOVEDI
	Inventor Name Norbe	
***	Inventor Signature	/covres
Witnessed by:	lianture	The state of the s
Witness Name Elisa Mig Witness Name Maurio Bolk	V. Asst Signature	
11111635 118111C 110004 3 10704	so rece	7644
		¥
Subscribed and executed at	Milan	Italia
Substitued and executed at	City	Country
0- 20/02/00	City	Country
on 20/02/08		
Late	name of the second of the part	Na ZNA LENGELL
	Inventor Name <u>Lia RI</u>	MUNDINI O / s :
tim,	Inventor Signature	Ri-di-
Witnessed by:		Fall hat
Witness Name China Migh	Signature_	
Witness Name Eliza Kiple Witness Name House Bo	<u> </u>	1 moles
		V

Attorney Docket No: P051-PC

Subscribed and executed at	Milan	ITaly
	City	Country
on 20/02/08	<u>y</u>	
Date		
Date	Inventor Marsa	Ombines DALATTA
		Barbara PALAZZO
	Inventor Signatur	ekk mu
Witnessed by:	0.5	THE COLLECT
Witness Name Eliza K. Witness Name Marzo P	gh and Signa	lure ()
Witness Name Have's P	<u> Signa</u> Signa	ture
		\mathcal{M}
		V
	•	1
		•
Cartina afternational and a commence of the	Milan	Italia
Subscribed and executed at_		\ta\y Country
~ 20/no/100	City	renutry
0n 20/02/08		
Date		
	Inventor Name	
	Inventor Signature	Mudul His
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name Eliza 11	lipliqueli Signat	ure 1 //
Witness Name Nauro B	Signat	ure 10-A-1
and the second s	and the control of th	7
*		\
*	V 20 1	(dr)
Subscribed and executed at	Milan	(taly)
	City	/ \ Country
On <u>20 02 08</u> Date		
Date		
	Inventor Name	Paolo GUALANDI
	Inventor Signature	
Witnessed by:	manner sidnerer	Y 7 11 2
Witnessed by:	rolinate country	100 500
Witness Name Eliza 17 Witness Name House B	con dean signant	
withess name HUVOLO B	Jewin rug Signall	110
		V
		•

PATENT REEL: 021067 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 06/09/2008